
c 1 (MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHEO
rN coLs 3-6 ON ALL CABDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUSMITTED WITHIN
15 DAYS AFTER WEIL IS COMPLETEO,

COUNTY
NUMBEH

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Roc€ived

611

DATE WELL COMPLETED
Do'YY

Depth of Woll PEBMIT NO.
FROM 'PERMIT TO DNLL WELL"

Un'1r1 -f)t<1
2A 2e 30 31 32 3il 3,1 35 36 37

22 26

15 2n ll^ rO NEABEST FOOI)

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDBESS TOWN t
SUBDIVISION- ,SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Nol rsquirod lor drivsn wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circl6 Approp ate Bo)( ) ME
TYPE OF GBOUING MATERIAL (Circlo on6)

cEMENT Em/ EENroNtrE SLAY
e5 $ .|,)

NO, OT BAGS......-- NO OF POUNDS-

(€nlsr O al trom surlace)

B c

2
PUMPING TEST

HOUBS PUMPEO (noarGt tro(x)
t at

PUMPING RATE (gal. p€r min.)

METHOD USED TO
t1 ,5

MEASUBE PUMPING FATE I--,
WATER LEVEL (distanca lrom land surlac6)

BEFOHE PUMPING ft
N

WHEN PUMPING fta
TYPE OF PUMP USEo (lor t6st)

(d€scribo

j€t sabr|o18lbb
2T
J S

STATE THE XIND OF FORMAIIOIIS PENEIA TEO. THEIR
COTOF. OEPIII. TIIICXT.TESS ArlO IF WAIER BEABING

addilio.dl shels il n.d.di

?

casrng
types
inserl

CASING RECOFD

appropriate
code

M IN
lop (main) casing
(nsarosl inch )!

Tolal d€plh
ol maan casing
( n8arest lool )

CASING
TYPE

60 61 63 65 70

E

c
H

c
s
I

G

OTHER CASING (il us€d)
diamsler d€plh (t€€t)

inch trom to
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YEs or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COI,IPLETEO FOR ALL WELLS-

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED :_
PLACE (A.C,J,P,R.S.T,O) 2e
tN BOX 29

NO

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nsarest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

3l 35

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
( nearest tt. )

43

(circle appropriato box
and ont6r casing heighl)

I-AND SURFACE

CASING HEIGHT

;:l (nearest)
loot)

50 51

+

scl60n
or open

lyp€
hole

SCFEEN RECORD

inserl
appropriats

codo
bolon

DEPTH (noar6st lt. )

E

c
H

s
c

E
E

11 21

2
23 26 30 32 36

3

36 39 41 15 1l

sLoTstzEl_2_3_
5r

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

(NEAREST
rNcH)

56

NUMBEB OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS

WELL HYDBOFRACTURED

- crnbre lppibpnllre r-rrrrn
A\e weu wes merooNEo AND sEALEo
l^ WHEN THrs wELt- wAS coMpLETED

fslecrnrc roc oererueo
p 

l:sLr 
wEtL cOnvEBTED TO PRoDUcTToN

LATTTUDE 3Q.i-Y__--... , -r
LONGITUDE 7 ,r. _tJ;,.: . .
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuanr to S 10,624 of rhe Stare Coll. Arricl. of
the Ma.yand Code peftoDal irfo. Gqoesled on
this form is usd in proesing ihir torD pursuart
to coMAR 26.04.0{. ra uE ro prcvide the info.
may 6ult in this fom not beiDt prc6s.d. Iou
hrve rh. riAhr to ihpr(t, ue nd, or correr rhir
fom. Tb. Maryla Department of the
ENircnmedii! subject io the M.ryland Pnbli(
Ilformation A.l. Thir fom n.y be m.de
available on the lole.n.r yia MDEI websir. od is
subierl ro inspection or copyinS. in wholeorin
pet, by lhe pulic aDd oth.r govrrnnental
agen.ics, if not prcreted by fede..l or stare law.

I HEREAY CEfiT]FY IIIAT THIS I,I/ELL HAS AEEN CONSIRUCIED I'!
ACCOCOANCE wlTH COMAF 25.04 04 "WELL CONSTRUCT|OI,I" AND
IN CONFORMANCE WIIH ALL COIIOIIIOITS STATEO III THE AAOVE
CAPTIONEO PEFMIT. AXO THAT TH€ INFOFMAfICN PF€S€IIIED
HEREIN IS ACCIJfIATE ANO COiIPLEIE TO T8' AEST OF MY

from lo

GaAVEI PAC( L ,
IF wE[ OFIILED

INSERI F IN 8OX 68 6a

DBILLERS LlC. NO.r M .- D

DBILLERS SIGNATUFE
{MUSI MATCH SIGNAIIJFE ON APPLTCATION}

LlC.NO.r ..*-D I

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO AE FILLED IN BY DRILLEF)

T (E.R O.S. )

12

LOGIELESCOPE
CASING

11 f5 76

OTHEF OATA

SITE SUPERVISOB (sign. ol dd[or or journeyman
responsjble lor silswork il diflerent kom pe.min€€)

COUNry

GROUTING RECOBD

GALLONS OF WATER ,ir f d
DEPTH OF GBOUT SEAL ,,o n.","", ,oo,, fffi"-*" *^;:;*"'-" ,'L*

.a ToP 52 54 8oTTOM 50

EFMffim S"i, ts
lEl""rntus", ts2f 27

lEl r,,u*vI

E

ffiffim
ERO ZE HOIEffiffi

@c{!s

cl3

T FEEr----l
lFRoMl ro 

I



EMERGENCY/TEMP NO IF ANY

SEOUENCE NO
(MOE USE ONLY)B

123
3BData Received (APA)

OWNER INFORMATION

Slreel or FIFO

57 zip

34

36 55

76

8 ,.r,- oo YY 1 3

15 Lasl Name

70 siate 72

DRILLER INFORMAIION

Oate

2

t,4
76 License No. 81

SOURCES OF ORILL NG WATER

1

2.

3.

4B

D

I

T

o
C

USE FOR WATER lcrRcLE AppaopRrArE aox)
DOMESTIC POTAALE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION

FARMING {LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION)

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEST, OBSERVATION. MONITORING

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL

20

22

B WELL INFORMATION

PEB DAY)

APPFOX PIJMPING RATE
12(GAL. PEF MIN,)

AVEBAGE DAILY OUANIITY NEEDEO

APPFOXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL FEET
24 2B

NEARESI
INCHAPPROXIMATE OIAMETEA OF WELL

BOREO (or Auqered)
P atR-norury
37 cesue

ME|HOD OF DRILLIIVG (crcre one)

JETTED Jeted & DRiVEN

AlR.PEFcussion ROTABY(HydraulicRolary)

REVerse"AOTary DBive.POlNT

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

THIS WELL WILT NOT B€PLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL TITAT WILL 8E
ABANOONEO ANO SEALED

GI TH'S WELL WItL RLPTACE A WEII IHAI WIII BE USFDl9 Lr! As a sIANDBy.coNrAcT !ocAt AppBovrNC AUTHoFtTTy
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

IHIS WELL WILL OEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PEBMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPIACED OB DEEPENED
0F AVAILABLE) 41 -

N

D

52

STATE PEiiMIT NUMBER
STATE OF MAFYUND

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL
please type 'o ttlt ln thi" tonn comptetety 

7e

LOCATION OF WELL

E COUNTY 21

23 SUaDTVTSTON
,__)
42

SECTION L--_J44 46
LOT I I

48 50

52 NEABEST TOWN 71

ll STREETAODRESS 30

ON WTIICH SIDE OF ROAD
(crRCLE APPROPBTATE 80X) E-

qflRzo 100 37

osriNeETFofrAoAo
ENTER TT OR MI 38 39

TAX MAP: 

- 

BLK PABCEL 

-NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTI\,I ENT APPROVAL

COUNry NAME

STATE
SIGNATUgE

DATE ISSUEO

-fdulJrY No

INSERT S +-
41

43 '., oo YY 48 CO SIGNATURE EXP DATE

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCiT. AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIO SYSTET,4,

ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND lNt,ICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
DISTANCE MEASUREI\4ENTS TO WELL

Pursuant to S 1d-624 ofthe State Colt. Article ofthe
Maryland Code, personal infb requested on this form
is u\ed rn pro(es\inB this form pursuant to COMAR
26.04.04. Failure lo provide the inltr nray result rn
this form not heinB pro(essed. \bu har€ the righl to
inspect, amrnd. or correct thls furm. The Maryland
Department ofthe Environment is subject to lhe
Marvland Public lnformati(rn Act This torm mav he
madi available on the lnrerner via M DE! websit; and
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,
by the public and other governmental agencies. ifnot
prote(ted by federalor State LawI

Nol to be li od in by dtt et IMOE OFi COUNTY USE ONLY)

APPBOP PERMIT NUMBEF

16'11--ir-i3 u- ia 76-11-1d-A
SPECIAL CONDITIONS

PEAMIT No

o
MDE/WMAPER O7] ,r COUNTY

I

I

D

I

I

)L-)-
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|IELD DATA SH'ET
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Review
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n
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L, HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.855.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J, Rossman, M.D., Health Offi.er

Mav 3. 2022

Cl nthia Sullivan

Re: Replacement \\'ell
6802 Red Berrl- Road
Well Permit H0-20-0t 52

Dear Ms. Sullivan

The water sample result indicates that the u'ater samplc submitted for testing was fiee of coliform and

fug!! bacteria at the time of sanrpling and is bacteriologicalll sate lbr drinking. In general, the water
sanrple results rrere fbund to be in compliance rvith COM.AR \\ater qualitv stemdards.

INI'ERIM CERTIFICAI'E OF POTABILIl'\'

This certifies that the initial sampling requirenrents of COI\{AR 26.04.04.00 "Well Regulations" have
been met tbr the strter suppll slstem installed under uell per:nit HO-20-0152. Although fie
submitted sample results are in compliance rvith COMAR standards. the }{ealth Department does not
guaranlee rvater supplies.

Please contacl (410) 3l l-1773 to schedule a final water sanrple appointmenl or contact a Maryland
certitied rvater laboratorl to schedule a second bacteriological 

"vater 
sampling uithin 16) months of

receipt oithis lerter. A lisr of lrlary land certit.ied laboratories can tre prolided upon request. [la
private lab is used. please provide us sith a copl ofthe results.

Approving Authorin ,

Kathleen Cook, LE.HS
Communifr Hvgiene Program

Water SNmple Dates on ['ile:
April 12, 2022 (Bacteria, )iitrate. Turbidig. Sand - l\l D State Lah)

)(Id-

Website: Facebook: Twitte r:
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I{, uqwABPcevNLY
\U sealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2 8 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura r. Rossman, M.D., Health Offcer

N,{av -1. 20ll

C1'nthia Sullir,an
6802 Red Berrl Road
Clarksville. I\4D I I 029

RE: Replacement Well \\ ater Sanrple Results

6802 Red Bern' Road
HO-20-01s2

Dear N{s. Sullivan.

We have receir.ed the results liom the testing ofthe \\'ater sanlple(s) taken liom the above

rel'erenced propert_v- on April 12.2022. A description of the results and the established
standards for each test is incllded belou. Standards such as maximum contaminant levels
(MCL). secondarl' nraximum contaminant levels {SNlCL). and drin}iing water equivalency levels
(DWEL) are established bt the EPA and other agencies to provide a reference for determining
u'hen action should be raken. These standards help to inrprove the overall qualitl of 1'our water

or ensure that sleps are taken to treat the \\'ater to prevent ) ou and l our lhmil1 from getting sick.
Ty'picall1'. no \{ater is completell'tiee of contamination but 1ou should be concemed ifthe level
of conlamination tbr a particular test exceeds the standard.

The results liom the Bacteria tesling fbund that 1'our *'ell \\'ater sampled from the bathroom
t'aucet contains no bacteria at this time and is considered sat'e lbr all uses. According to drinking
water standards there should be no bacteria present,

A sample rvas collected to determine the Nitrate level in lour u'ater supply. 'Ihe nitrale level
was I .l parts per million. The MCI- fbr nitrate is 10.0 parts per nrillion.

A sample rvas collected to determine the Turbiditv level in Iour *'ater suppll . The turbidity
level uas <0.5 nephelometric turbiditl units (NTL"s). The \4CL tbr turbiditl is 10.0 NTU's.

ln addition. Sand u as not r isible u itliin the san.rple

Please contact the Health DL'pannrent at (-{ l0) i I i- I 77i betu'een 8:30 a.nt. and 4:30 p.m..
Mondal throLrgh Fridav if -'''ou har e an) qucstions regarding these tesl results.

Kathlcc'n ( r,t,k. R.S.

Cornmur.ritr l'11gre nc Progranr
Enclosures

Website: facebook: .. ':. '-, , itr Twitter: , :..:n

Sincjrell'.

#Nttt



SEND REPORT TOI Stale ot Maryland
MDH - Laboratories Adminiskalron

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL'CI ENCES

- +€*e{d€Ot ntftloolth Depgf;n6n1 , zzo Ashrand Avenue B-attftore MD 212o5

-_::g9t9ou€+ewronmenroiiltenutroLooHaT lMi!Sir'o?t'ii**,"o,nor."PHoNE No: 893esionfrorc, Blvd.
catesoqdumhleltvtqlylg ndll!.qls lnvoice No.: Lab No.:

Bemarks: ,. n Fax tr Email C phone
Laboratory: tr C€r{rd Lab (443) ffi1.3960 D ESRL (410) 2r9"9005 tr WMRL (3ot ) 759-51 15

fhB repon shall nol be reproduced excepl nl full vttilbaul lhe wilen approvalol lhe laboatory. Resuls only valil for sampte rccf,}red.

FIELD RECORD
Sample Type:g Community
D Transient
tr Non-Transient
B Private
tr Bepeat Samp{e
EI C.O.P
tr Bottled Water
D OTHER:

Test Requested:
tr Quantilative: Colilert-QT
tr Heterolrophic Plaae Count
tr Multide Tube Fermentation: MTF
tr Quantitative: Enterolert
tr Olher:

Botlle No

Carnty Sampling Station

pH

tr D

[T
Res.Cli Free TotalRemarks

Source Address:

Samding Site:

lce: Yes fl No D

Date Collecled:

Collector Name:

Collector Tel. N0

tr P/A: Colilert
tr SimPlale

Treated: Yes D No D County:

Time Collected

Collector lD No.

PWS lD No.:

LABORATORY RECORD (MDH Use only)
Test Method(s): rcheck at thar appty)
tr SM 9223 Colilert tr SM 9223 Coliled-OT
D SM 92218 (MTF) O SM92218,F(MTF)
tr SM 92158 (HPC) o Enterolert ASTM D65o3-99
D other:

trS
trS
trS

M 9223 Colilert-18
M 9223 Colisure
imPlate

I

Temperature
Control:

Th lo su lfate:

D Present
O Absenl
D Undetermined

' 1oo mL sampte

Enterococci

P/A Test

(*/-)

E co

Total Colirorms

Ouantitatve Test
Dilution:E 1:10 tr l:'10O tr 1:10O0

100 mL Sample

I

MPN/]00 m

Total Coliforms

E. coli

Enterococci

# Posilive
wells

Heterotrophic Plate Counl
lncubated 24, ,18. 72hr @ 35"C

Average:

Plate A:

Plate B:

CFt]/mL

MPNhL

mL ol Sam 10 mLe

GaY48h

mL of Sam 10 mLe

Total CQl,f orms

Presumptive MTF Test

Confirmed MTF Test
Posilive +

^:'!

MPN/
100 mL

Recorded
Value

MTF Results

No. of

Placed in lncubalor

Resulls Read/Reported

Feceived

Specialized Testing Results:

Analyst: _Reviewed by/Date:

r-fr-l
'.lliL.r 'r

rtT-tl
Plant No.

I

Gas/24h

IE CO



Send Report To:
Howord Csunty Heonh Deporlment

ffil Heolth
8930 Slontcrd Blvd.

-=ffilct,1@2:045

stat€ of llsrJland
l\lDH-l,abor!torir\ Adnrini!tralioD
l)irision of Enr ironmerlal Scicn(t"j

I\OR(;A\l(:S rr-tl-tI l(.{L 1..\,8(}R,\TOR}
1770 Ashhnd ,{rcnur

B.ltimort,ll ilard 2I l0S

WATER ANALYSIS

illllililfi llllfi lillllffi l[lilllll
E2201018601
a,dd au2no2.
inorganrc - HC6802

o,

/

d
D
E
-

O
EE
-

DaE
E
E
E
E

(i,unlr

Tinr(
/ / b7

i:l .
Borrle

CHECX (oie p.r bo\ I

Collector &
Phon(

CouDt)
Codt

(ollecred: De!€

s
A
M
P
L
E

I
D

r'
I
E
L
D

.ssmpling -Slalion
Tlpe of
lcidPr$rrlarion: Icrd .\cid

r--r-r Sp$rific
Conductnnr(Chirrine: l rec !- a-,

-forrl

\"1r. t" I ab RtnlJrl\:_ 
-

Error
Code

( HE( h
TES'I \ TESTS RESULTS

Alkalinity (Total;

Amrnonia - N

Chloride

Conductance*. Spec

Dissolved Solids (Total )

Hardness

Fluoride

Nitrite. N
Nirate + Nitrite, N
Sulfate

Total Solids

Turbiditvx
Other:

:i

I

* Results reported in Units. all others in milligrams per liter (ppn)
Number of ._------i-.
'I'ests Rrquerited

*Samples are lested as received.
Date
ReportSr:ction ( lrir{'

l.'Jr"* [Tl
Dsta C*1e8o.,
Code

t
pHl I ! j,

I

i

L]

I

I

=



HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Date Collected: 04 I 1212022

Department of Health
LABORATORI ES ADM I N ISTRATIO N

1770 Ashland Avenue
Baltimore, MO 21205

Robert Mvers. Ph.D.. Director

FINAL REPORT

Date ReceiYed: 0411212022

ACCR
Certl5cate # 3525 02

Division of Environmental Sciences
INORGANIC CHEMISTRY LABORATORY

Submitted By: B. Shklyar

>,nlcr
Maryland

Field lD. HC6802
Lab No: E220'1018601

Analyte

Ntrate + Nitrite, as N

Turbidity

o.2

0.5

1.3

< 0.5

Mqtb_od

EPA 353,2

EPA 180,1

RL MCL Result Unitg Date l{nalyzed

mg/L as N 04fi512022

NTU 04113t2022

10

Approved by l'), r,. ,. ,
Approval dale. 04120120?2

Samples are tested as received

"The following methods are rncluded n ourA2LAScope of Accredrlation: EPA504.1. EPA 50E, EPA515.3 EPA5242. EPA 5?5.2. EPA531.2, EPA
537 1. EPA 552.2, FDA 573
This document contalns conl5dentral health information that is privileged, conlldentjal and exernpl frorr! disclosure unde. law. lf you have .eceiwd this
intormaion an enor. please call 443-681-3851 and arange for retum or destrudion

Contacl inrormation for Questions: Telephone 443-681-385'l Far 1443) 681-4507

Certificate of Analvsis



HOWARD COUNTY IIEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF E}WIRONMBNTAL HEAL'TI{

WELL & SEPTIC PROGRA"I,I
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

NOTE: lhe lnrtdlcr h rcrpotrslble for requcstirg rn lnrpccdor prlor to 9 rD otr
inEpccdon No work k to bE covcrrd urtll ,pproved by thc H.rlth Dcprrtment Att

dly ofthe ddircd
mu3t conply

with the Nrtioul Stradrd Plumblng Codc (NSPC, rs amended tocely) gAg 26.1t4.04 (MD Well
Constructiol Regulatione).

Company Namo:
Ad&css:

Eq -lti) Tolcphonc #: o -8 7

nl\{ Airv ft\a. Zt7, tr
(Murt circlc onc) Lic€trscd Plumber Licenscd Wcll

Liccasc#

Installcr
Lioense # and
Narnc (Print):

of individual lation:g\
*A liccused hdividurl trust p€rfom thc rcturl lnstdlrtion Appronticcr must be
Iiccu:cd Jouraelmrn or nrder plumbcr, pump brtdler or wdl drlllcr, Llccorcs

tbc lupcrvklon ofl
subjcctcd to ield

ycrificadon. Unllc.Dscd lndlvldusl! bc to the

Narne of Properly Owner: c: Telephonc *, Aol - -q z5/
Subdivision:
Sib Addre,ss:

Lbt #: Wcll Tag #: HO o

TWo piece
ScrE€ncd, vented
Cap seclrcd to
C@duit min 18" B
Conduit sccuad to

If pudp capacity o<cecds well yield, a low water cut ofrswitch is requkld by NSPC 1990
Torquc arrcstors, Cabl.c gusrds, or other acreptable methid uscd- Must cirqlc one
Srf.ty mpc, lf u!e4 attrchcd to brrs rope adrptcr or ottrrr scccplablc Ecttrod ltrllde ofwdl crsins 

-
l}pc:
PSI: 160

SubEeBlble Pump Dsti Pitlcss Adlplrr -Iv@- ffi\
![odel#: -loS?SO1 Modcl#P-lm -SS
Pump Capacity ,zO GPM Dcpth:3/l,r (36" nin)
Well Yicld: a c, GPM NSFllrSCapprovcd:
pcp6 of weuffitcroa at fimc of pump imtallason':?cp-Te€t)

psi mir!)r
lbc: 3JZz (3c'min)

oaP

C,ip't l/
--JZ

17.8.4

DcptL ofsupply

The wrter lupply line is rcqutr"d to b€ 8t
dishibtdon bo4 draitrticlds, rEd

mmpany rcprcsenlative for installation date

Dato Insp. Rrqucsted: 4alt. Date ltrsp. L
InspE€1ion Daia: Pitlcss Fi[er uratertight & watcr supply lhe at

T\ro piecc cap installed and attachcd to 6sirg scaurrly
Elcc. cotrduit extends 8t lcast 18" below graddsttachcd to cap propecly

below grado 3,b

3t'

alaE!-rlrFr

Ssfsty tope not outside of well caP/c€sing
colrect rcll lag atiaohcd propcrly and casing 8" abovc finishcd gradc

Watcr supply line sleevsd adequ.tcly at house corne.tion
Adequale grout obs.rved bclow pitlcss adaptcr

i,



g
ffi xowanocouruw
N-,uealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Envitonmental Health
8930 Stantord Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.26118 - Fax

1.865.313.6300 - Totl Free

Maura .1. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

April 12. 2022

James & Cvnthia Sullivan
hSOLwpedberry Rd

V.\,&==

Clarksv ille. \lD 21 029
RE: Replacemelt rr-ell

6802 REDBERRY RD
CLARKSVILLE MD 2I029
Well Tag: HO-20-0152

Dear Jarnes & Cvnthia Su!livan

A sarnple uas collected during a y'ield test on llarch 25. 1022 and submitted to the Maryland
Depanment of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Cross Beta in the
well water supplv. Gross .{lpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a water
supply. These naturally occuniug radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a
certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Cneiss rvhich exists in -vour area of
development rvithin the County.

Results tiom this yield screcning revealed a Gross Alpha of < 2 picocurisyliter (pCi/L). while the
Gross Beta level rvas 7.2 r ,.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below the targeted standard of l5 pCi/L,
rvhile the Gross Beln level r.as belorv its targeted standard of 50 pCi/L (rouglrly equivalent to the rnnual dose
rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time oftestlng the $'ell \\'ater supplv does meet EPA regulatory standards. A copy ofthe test

rcsults is encloscd tbr your infomation. Pleasc call this office at 410-313-1773 ifyou have any further questions

or to schedule additional testing.

Sincerell,.

Ramar Martiu. Program Supervisol
Bureau of Environn)!'ntal Healtll

Enclosure
cc: Propeny file

Facebook: Twitter:Website:



:., .{D REI'ORT ']-o:

@entffilrh
ffi

Columbio, Morylond 2l 0zl5

State of Maryland
MDH Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Sciences
RADIATION LABORATORY

1770 Ashland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21205

LABOBATORY ANALYSIS REOUEST FORM

County

Location

Radon-122 Ficld Blank

Plant No

Lab No

(Wellno.. lab sin[. samplc tap, clc.)

Bottle A

Boltle B

Bottle A

Boltle R

Clounty

CIIECK (one per Bor)

Type

Drinking Water

Landfill

Stream

Other

tr
tr
tr
tr

Servicc

Communiry

Non-Community

Private

Other

tr
tr
tr
tr

Testirle
Emergency

Routine

Recheck

Special

tr
D

tr
tr

Submiltcrs Codc Fcderal Project

Telephone No.:

Time Collected

Field Chlorine:

Iccd:

Date Collected

Field pH:

a.nl p.m

Nitric Acid Preserved

Remarks:

No

Collector:

d ,I'EST EPA
Code

Lab \o. \'lrthod \o. Results (pCi/L) Date Anal-"-zed .\nal\ sl
Date

Reported
Gross Alpha 4000

! Gross Bcta I t00
! Radium-226 4020
! Radium-228 4030
! Total Umniun] ,1006

! Radon-222 (Bottle A) .+004

! Radon-222 (Bottle B) .+004

! Radon Ficld Blank A 400:1

! Radon Ficld Blank B .1001

! Tritium
!
!

Date Rcceived Reccived By

Data Release Signaturc Date

Lab Usc Onl-Y l'es N/A
Sample lntact upon arrival?
Sample pH <2.0'l APP
Rcceived within holding time?

.Tel. No.: (443) 6til-3766 .Fax No.: (443) 6lil-4507

4 202

'a€c6'fl9D

L;ttss!'Y 
F"

MDH 454A 412021

CUSTOMEF COPY U

Str\.[9

Plant/Site Namc:

Sample Source:

Radon-222

lT-

Point ofCollection
Source (Raw) tr
Distribution (trcated) tr
MCL tr

Yes f__l ro f-__-l

I

! I

I

I

I



:"JI) REPOK| TO:

@mer.1
ffioltl-,

----693frStun6rdBlvat:
Columbio, Morytond 2l0a;

State of Maryland
MDH Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Sciences
RADIATION LABORATORY

1770 Ashland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21205

LABOBATOBY ANALYSIS BEQUEST FORM

County

Localion

Radon-222 Field Blank

l'lant No

Lab No

(wellno., lab sink. snmplc rap. ctc.)

Bottle A

Bottlc B

Bottle A

Boltlc B

County II
CIll:( K (one pcr Bor)

TYoe

Drinking Water

Landfill

Stleam

Other

tr
D

tr
tr

Service

Community

Non-Community

Private

Other

Point ol Collcction
Source (Raw)

Distribution (lreated)

IVICL

tr
tr
tr

Testing
Emergency

Routinc

Recheck

Special

tr
tr
tr
tr

Srrhmittcrs ( ode Federal Project

Telephone No.:

Time Collected

Field Chlorine:

Iced:

Collector

Date Collected:

Field pH:

a.m. _ p.m-

Nitric Acid Preserved

Remarks:

No

d l ES'r'
T] PA
('odc Lab \o. \rcthod \o. Results (pCi/L) Date Analvzed -{nalrsl

Date
Reported

I Gross Alpha 4000
Gross Bcta 4100

! Radium-226
! Radium-22til 4030
! Total Uranium 4006
! Radon-222 (Bottlc A) 4004

! Radon-222 (Bottle B) 400.1

! Radon Field Blank A 1001
! Radon Field Ulank B ,100.1

! Tritium
!
!

Reccived Bv

Data Release Signature Datc

Lab Use Only Yes

Samplc Intact upon arrival?
Sample ptI <2.0?

Reccived withitr holdiDg time'l

.Tel. No.: (443) 681-3766 .Fax No.: (443) 681-4507
2024

sblMDH-4540 412021

APR

cusToi,tEa c,oPY U

p1,l,

PlanrSite Name:

Sample Source:

Radon-222

I IlTl

tr
tr
D

u

Yes f-- ]

! I

I 4020
I I

I

I

I

I

I I

Date Reccived:



MARYLAND DEPARIMENT OF TTIE EN'{IRONMENT, WAIER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd-, B8ltitrrorc, Mrrylald 21230 (4lO) 537-378r'.

WATER WELLABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM

COI'NTY ENVIRONMENTAL
WELLOWNER

(contact MDE, WMA if address needed)

Arp^n dt, ahlMDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRAIION, WELL PROGRAM

DATE WELL ABANDONED: (month-/daylyear)

uo LO t<1

CIRCLE: MWD / MSD / MGD

SITE LOCATION MAP

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL

$t*a*4, 5o

2@
,

PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDOMD WELL (if any)

PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL:

OWNER'S NAME: --T-
ilodar'/

NEAREST TOWN:
TAX MAP

I le-

WELL LOCATION:
COI.INTY:

LOCK-PARCEL
SUBDIVISION:
SECTION: LOT:
STREET ADDRESS:

LATTTUDE t1. t g {
LoNGrrrJDET b. 9 LL

3{t
L?J

ryPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:
r,y' orulleo JETTED

-BORED 

HAND DUG
OTHER (soecifu)

* USE CODE:
, ./ognapstc _MUNICTPAL/PUBLIC

-TEST/OBSERVATION 

GEOTHERMAL

SIZE OF CASNG:-- 6 ACH'S IN DIAMETER

Pursualt to $ 10-624 ofthe State Govt. Article ofthe
Maryland Code. per:onal info requested on thjs form
is used in processing this form puisuant ro COMAR
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in
this form not being processed. You have rhe righr ro
rnspect. amend. or correct this form. The Maryland
Depanmenl of the Environment is subiect to the
Mar)land Public lnformatron Acr. Thi; form may be
made available on the Intemet via MDE'S website and
is subject to insp€ction or copying, in whole or in pan.
by the public and orher govemmental agencies. if nor
proiected by federal or State Law.

* TYPE OF CASING:

Ysrerr

-CONCRETE

y/ rusuc
OTHER (specift)

DEPTH OF WELL T DEEP

WAS ANY CASTNG REMOVED? I YES-NO
Ifyes, length removed, in feet: j

WAS ING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? vss-/No

'DilL{ D

s

MWD MSD / MGS

YTedb

WaL'6

FEET

FROM TO

MATERIAL

VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED

po+flwlsfi-,iol a--

SI RE- INC SANTTARIAN 
. 
LICENSE#

COUNTY

CIRCLE ONE
@

PERSONABANDON\,1}WELL:RA//k- -(///tb7a^.1 WELLDRTLLER'SLTCENSENUMBEp:Ulrza o14

I

/.

DATE

,2



@ent. Burgou d Envlronmen iol Heotlh
e3OSionlbd Blvcl.

Columbkr, Morylond 21045

Sample ID No:

Sample Source:

#ASIq5ZdA Site Name:

State of Maryland
MDH - Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Sciences

TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore. Maryland 21205

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

Please Print

send Report To: 3 u.sar.. It or,ns
Lab No. Date Received

/333 o)
Do not write ahve this line

Collector:
Torn or City N

Date Collected: 3-Elzo-yz-Time Collected l2t5\ u.^.

Preserved By: flField ! ESRL
Preservative Used: fl HNO.,

j
6

E Central Lab! WMRL
pH: z'*- O pH:

(field use only) I

#

<L Ps.
r'"0,* "r'v, Of - Z 8't '

Sample Tlpe:
Data Category

Code trtr

5 Drinking Water
D Community

tr Landfill 6 Source (Raw Water) tr Liquid
E Stream ! Distribution (Treated) tr Solid

n Non-Community E Sediment ! Other
gf Private

Specify Program: tr SDWA ! NPDES tr CWA E RCRA E Consumer Products E Other 

-
\-- Type of Sample Preparation: E Total Metals E Total Metals TCLP E Dissolved Metals

(lie,d preparation required)

Remarks:

*Place a I by the element(s) requested for testing

p.m

E Element I Element Lab Use E Element Lab Use

Antimony (Sb) Aluminum (Al) Uranium (U)

Arsenic (As) Calcium (Ca) Vanadium (V)

Barium (Ba) Cobalt (Co) Zinc (Zn)

Beryllium (Be) Copper (Cu)

Cadmium (Cd) lron (Fe)

Chromium (Cr) Lead (Pb) lHbGoHcaffie{pd
Mercury (Hg) Magnesium (Mg)

^ 
nn La rn' t')

Nickel (Ni) Manganese (Mn) ryt

Selenium (Se) Molybdenum (Mo) Environiliental h eann I

Sodium (Na) 5i7z PP' Potassium (K)

Thallium (Tl) Silver (Ag)

'Phone: (443)681-4596 .Fax: (2143) 681 - 4507

SUBMITTER'S COPY

Date Reported: -A:l --1J-l2z--Lab Supervisor:

MDH 4432 (03/19)
SAMPLE TESTED AS RECEIVED

-atA1-- County: fla, 'n rrl..

Q,<^.^. lTnn^o<

a 1

IAI

d

+a, t,,

| .,0 r""

I

IF f
.t

/1 -



Send Report To:
Howord Counly Heotth Deportmenl

@Heo[h
8930 Slonfrcrd Blvd.-.ffi@zt0as

- 
State of Maryland

MDH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Scicnces

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
l?70 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryhnd 21205

WATERANALYSIS

I llilil lllllllllllill lllllllllllllllllll lillllllllllllllil llll

E2201002401
Recd 03l2sQA22
lnorganic - H OSTO 1 52C LT DS

S

A
M
P
L
E

I
D

II

tindfill
E
l_-
E
E

L]
E
ET
E

MCL
E
E

LI
LJr-
-l

I inrr

Name

Address !

Rottle
Number

Collector &
Phone

Submitter
lCoae

Data Category
Code

Collected: Date 514/L
CHECK (oDe per box, t

F
I
E

t,
D

t-T--[T t S:rmpling
Slation

Type of
AcidPlant No l'rr\trtation: Ired ,{(id

pH Chloriner l'fte ) lblal
Spccific
Conduclance

\,'l(\ l0 Lab R(nrrrk\:

1 I

TESTS Error
Code RESULTS

Alkalinity (Total)

Ammonia - N
Chloride
Conductance*, Spec

Dissolved Solids (Total)

Hardness

Fluoride
Nitrite, N

Nitrate'+ Nitrite, N
Sulfate

Total Solids

Turbiditv*
Other:

-il9

* Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm)
Number of
Tests Requested

*Samples are tested as received
Date
ReportSection Chief

Ho'20'a9 .",",, 'l+nr.,"I t'"TJ

a !2

a

tth-96-ht<,2- j

CIII]('K
1 Es',l',S

S-

I
I

SUBMITTER'S COP\



Ma"ryland

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Date Collected: 0312512022

State of Maryland
Department of Health

LABORATORI ES ADM I N ISTRATION
1770 Ashland Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21205

Robert Mvers. Ph.D.. Director

Certificate of Analysis
FINAL REPORT

Date Received: 0312812022

ACCR
Certifcale # 3525 02

Division of Environmental Sciences
INORGANIC CHEIVIISTRY LABORATORY

Submitted By: S. Thomas

Field lD: HOSTO1S2CLTDS

Lab No: E220'1002401

Analvte

Chloride

Total Dissolved Solids

Method

SM 4sOO.CI E

SM 2540C

RL

10

2

MCL Result

12

106

Datel\nal!'-ZCd

04t1112022

03t3112022

Un it9

mg/L

mg/L

Approved bV
./-' ) ./_\

c6 4Lz.d*^ Approval dale. 041 1812022

Samples are tested as received.

..The following methods are included in ourA2LA Scope ofAccreditationi EPA 504.'1, EPA 508, EPA515.3, EP{524.2, EPA 525.2, EPA531.2, EPA
537.1 , EPA 552.2, FDA 573
This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. lf you have received this
information in enor, please call 443-681-3851 and arrange for return or destruction.

Contact information forQuestions: Telephone: 443-68'l-3851 Fax: (443) 681-4507

ll
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IrU xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

ittarch 28,2022

Ciady Sullivan
6802 Redberry Rd
Clatksville, l\f D 210?9

RE Well Sampling
6802 Redberry Rd
Clarksr.-dle, MD 21029
Well Permit # HO-20 0152

Deat Cindy Sullivan:

Accordhg to out tecords, your replacement well has been in use to the dwelling. We request that you
contact the Community Hygiene Program at (410) 373-1773 to schedule initial watet sampling for the above
refetenced replacement well, as required by the Matyland Well Constmction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04).
This sampling includes tesdng for bacteria, niuates. turbidiry. and sansl.'l-here is currendy no charge for the
sampling and it is to \.our benefit to have it tested.

It is prefered that the sample be collected from the primary indoor drinking tap, but if suitable
scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap to complete your sampling obligation.
However, the potential for unsuccessful sample results increases when samples ate collected from taps exposed
to the outside environment.

If sampling has already been performed by an outside lab, please help us by forwarding the
results of the samples to our office. Othenvise, call Communitr H)'!iene at (410) 313-1773 to schedule or
arrange for them to collect the subsequent watet samples.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss these matters further, please call me at (410) 313-
6287. Thank you for your attention to these impottant matters.

Sincerely,

Ar"- ff"-,*-
Susan Thomas REHS/RS LEHS II

Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department

Well and Septic Program

/..,
s/ Ftle

Community H1'grene Progtam

Website: www.hchealth.ors Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth



Cindy Sullivan
6802 Redberry Rd
Clarksville, MD 21,029
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OWNER:

SITE I),ISPECTIO)i SHEET

PHO\E #:

ADDRESS:

SU BDIvI SIO\:

WELL TAG #:

LOT COUNTY #: t<

PROPOSAL:
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,l

dt"l

t:-
,q

@ ex, uelt

tllaq

COMMENTS:

DATE: 2

o
t

ln

lv'l I

loca-*,c/\

e^l <
ar{.

INSPECTOR:

r,. atCt:SUle * ( tr'c-rs a.A knollc {,b& Stu".L ,f1
,,1

w *j'e 4 flo.Cl a-\*e [^o, )(;^ @dr'

&f1"

15'

iri31,

G

G6D6

4,\ $""I")

.Ul

,r/_->

t-\
ol\ aw(

4.u'ell
t'o tol

!

s

t1

N

. i""\'Y

ltl^,()
4./l C ru rcin sti$5 O  A'A t y**-t,

f ^u'1
fon+ 1o

dre{-

CONTRACTOR fa*+<t lo*
o/

1--l,
0

I

I

\

\

____L_ l;l

\

\



I

a II {eg

I a

4?o

!,rt,
G,i^

l.A

. O9r

.to

Ots

411

Uod ^tu3

q
fa

)#
oc

a

',

I
!

I
I

N
\

a

l

,\
I

\
aI

I\

a

sc

i
--&



I

ta

r

\
\

{i

t--_
!.-
\

- /)

6\,
,,\

I
t\

irll

E

\
\!

\ ,\I

)\
f,

i
=.

U

\1-,

I.

.rf
,,,.

ll
/

-(

,--

1)

;

l

t-

ffih,

\
&

\

I
./.:


